

X

83779-1

NO. 83779-1
Cowlitz Co. Cause NO. 07-1-00829-0

**SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON**

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

JACK IRVIN SIMS,

Appellant.

RECEIVED
CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT
2009 DEC 11 AM 8:07
CLERK

RESPONSE TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

SUSAN I. BAUR
Prosecuting Attorney
AMIE HUNT/WSBA 31375
Chief Criminal Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Office and P. O. Address:
Hall of Justice
312 S. W. First Avenue
Kelso, WA 98626
Telephone: 360/577-3080

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. ANSWER TO ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW BY THE PETITIONER	1
II. ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW BY THE RESPONDENT	1
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
IV. ARGUMENT REGARDING ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW BY THE PETITIONER.....	7
A. REVIEW OF THE COURT OF APPEALS DECISION VACATING THE DEFENDANT'S SSOSA SENTENCE AND REMANDING FOR RE-SENTENCING SHOULD NOT BE GRANTED.	7
V. CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Cathcart-Maltby-Clearview Cmty. Council v. Snohomish County</i> , 96 Wash.2d 201, 634 P.2d 853 (1981).....	10
<i>City of Seattle v. Brenden</i> , 8 Wn.App. 472, 506 P.2d 1314 (1973)	8
<i>Grant County Fire Prot. Dist. No. 5 v. City of Moses Lake</i> , 150 Wash.2d 791, 83 P.3d 419 (2004).....	10
<i>Griffin v. California</i> , 380 U.S. 609, 85 S.Ct. 1229, 14 L.Ed.2d 106 (1965).....	8
<i>State v. Eide</i> , 83 Wn.2d 676, 521 P.2d 706 (1974).....	8
<i>State v. Ross</i> , 155 Wa.2d 574, 122 P.3d 903 (2005).....	11
<i>State v. Rousseau</i> , 78 Wash.App. 774, 898 P.2d 870 (1995, review denied, 128 Wash.2d 1011, 910 P.2d 482 (1996).....	8
<i>United States v. Jackson</i> , 390 U.S. 570, 88 S.Ct. 1209, 20 L.Ed.2d 138 (1968)	8
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Washington State Constitution, Article I, Section 22	8
RULES	
Rule of Appellate Procedures 2.4	11
